National competitive bidding specifi ed in public procurement Act & Regulations as:

IFB no:- Description of Goods: Bid Security Bid Security Validity
PHLMCSP/G/
NCB-09/082-

08(RE)

Procurement Supply, Delivery & 
Installation of Fetal Doppler and 

CTG Machine..

Nrs.1,15,000/- 
(One Lakh Fifteen 
Thousand Only)

2083/04/11 (July 27, 2026) or 120 
days beyond the day of bid opening

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at PPMO eGP system www.bolpatra.gov.
np/egp. For more Information: Telephone +977-091-524982, email: